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STATE OF KANSAS

Form CP-4
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give A formation Complatel
Make Requived Attiast WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Repart to:
Conservation Division
Siate Corporation Gommission N
Wichiia, Kanene 67202 Ellis County. Sec_28 _ Twp.11S Rge (E)_18(w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWY4SWX" or footage from lines. C S/2 SW NE
- . Lease Owner. Rains & Williamson 0il Co,, Inc.
j ! Lease Name Linus Jacobs Well No._1____
! i Office Address 1425 Vickers-KSB&T Bldg., Wichita, Kansas 67202
——— 1"" - —:— ——{  Character of Well {completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
1 | Date well completed July 21 1971
: : Application for plugging filed July 21 1971
] i Application for plugging approved July 21 19 7;-
I [ Plugging commenced, July 21 19. 71
: : Plugging completed July 21 1971
et et H Y B Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
L {
I ; 1f a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well cqm:cﬂy on above Yes
Section Plat menced? =S
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Leo F, Massey
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of We 3700 ‘et
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED QUT

8 5/8 241

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fiuid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
oo feet for each plug set.

Bottom Plug @ 660' w/70 sx.
Middle Plug @ 220' w/20 sx.
Top Plug @ 40' w/10 sx.

(Hnddiﬂqnlldfscxipuqniln-mmy.mBACKoﬂhisshm)
Name of Plugging Contractor___Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Company

Address 706 Union National Bldg., Wichita, Kansas

STATE OF __KANSAS , COUNTY OF SEDGWICK as.
K, T, Woodman {employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and ?_en rein contained and the log of the
above-deseribed well as filed and that the same are trus and correct, So help me God. / (
4
(Simture) / 4 0"’-{ L‘"‘"‘(p s )
706 Union Nat onal Bldg, .
(Address}
SuascrRIBED AND SwoRN To before me this 26th day of July 19_7]_'.

Feb. 11, 1972 Notary Public.

My Jsion expir Justina Chamberlain




_K.T, WODDOMAN

- _RES. PHONE AM 5-3572

OFFICE PH. AM 5-7650
WICHITA, KANSAS

Company ;
Farm;
Location;
Section;
County;
Contractor;
Comm;
Compl;
Casing;
Total Depth;
Production;

75
125
242
650
741
800
870

1000
1290
1369
1403
1875
2085
2290
2455
2640
2760
2970
3135
3228
3315
3384
3443
3464
3508
3568
3580
3647
3700

1S:0S/:20746 QO0CO

WoooMmaN & IaNNITTI DRrItLING CoMPaNY
Rotary Drilling Contractors

706& UNIDN NATIONAL BUILDING

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

July 26, 1971

Rains & Williamson 0il Co., Inc.
Linus Jacobs #1

C 8/2 SW NE
26-11S-18W
Ellis

Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Co.
July 14, 1971

July 21, 1971

8 5/8" @ 241 w/130 sx.

3700

D&A

Figures Indicate Bottom Of Formations;

Post Rock & Clay
Shale & Rock
Shale

Shale

Sand

Hard Sand

Shale

Sand

Red Bed

Red Bed

Anhy

Shale & Shells
Shale & Lime- Re
Lime STam o
Lime " CORi

0. J. IANNITTI
TELEPHONE 653-2381
HOISINBTON, KANSAS

Lime JU Ur‘r}:njf SSron

Lime Co
Lime & Shale )

.. ,'0
Lime & Shale ‘”"chffa' K;VHDIWSION

Lime s
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime

Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Co.

K. T. Woodman




