## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
212 No. Market

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

212 No. Market Wichita, Kansas 67202	<u>Ellis</u>		Count	y. Sec. 26	$rac{11S}{mp.11S}$ Rge.	$(E) = \frac{18}{(W)}$	
NORTH	Location as "NE	CNW#SW#" o	r footage fro	m lines C S/	2 SW NE		
!	Lease Owner_	Lease Owner Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc.					
	Lease Name	Lease Name Linus Jacobs Well No. 1 Office Address 1425 Vickers-KSB&T Bldg., Wichita, Kansas 67202					
	Character of We					le	
	Date well comp				July 2		
i i i	Application for p	plugging filed			July 2		
<del></del>	Application for p				July 2		
i j	Plugging comme	enced			July 2		
	Plugging comple						
'ii	Reason for aband	donment of well	or producin	g formation	Dry Ho	·Te	
1			1 1			10	
<u> </u>						fore plugging was con	
Locate well correctly on above	menced?				77	ore programs was con	
Section Plat ame of Conservation Agent who s						Massey	
roducing formation	D	epth to top	Botton	n	Total Depth of	Well 3700 Fe	
how depth and thickness of all wa							
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO						CASING RECORD	
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECC	7.0.73		1	<del></del>	<del></del>		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
				8 5/8	241		
			<del> </del>				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b></b>				
						<u> </u>	
			Mid	dle Plug @	2 660' w/70 2 220' w/20	sx.	
				Top Plug (	40' w/10	SX.	
				STAN A	~~		
		·		COR!	200 E/VE =		
					CCEIVED CONTION COMMI	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
				CONO	27,	SSing	
				SERV	170 1971		
		CONSERVATION DIVISION					
					14/1 <sub>388</sub> 410	<i>γ</i> γ	
	<del></del>						
	<del> </del>				<del></del>		
				···		<del></del> -	
		description is nece					
	Woodman & Iannit						
\ddress	706 Union Nation	al Bldg.,	wichita,	Kansas			
STATE OF <u>KANSAS</u>	, cou	JNTY OF	SEDGWICK		, 5S.		
K. T. Woodma					•	) of the above-describ	
vell, being first duly sworn on or	ith, says: That I have kn						
above-described well as filed and		_	•	_ / /	////	-	
		(Signature)		P//.	Moock	14, L.	
		/ v-e		706 11-4	on Nat one	1 Rldo	
•				/00 uni	on Nat ona (Address)	T DIGE.	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO	before me this 26th	day of	Ju1y	<u>,                                      </u>	, 19.	71	
•		()	1. 1. 1.	. 1	l. 0		
Dol.	11, 1972	7	Tuetine	Chamberlai	n mutaci	Notary Public.	
My commission expires FeD.	11, 17/L		いはひにエロは	Attenuner 191	- L.L		

K. T. WOODMAN
RES. PHONE AM 5-3572
OFFICE PH. AM 5-7650
WIGHITA, KANSAS

Company;

D. J. IANNITTI TELEPHONE 653-2381 Hoisington, Kansas

## WOODMAN & JANNITTI DRILLING COMPANY

Rotary Drilling Contractors

706 UNION NATIONAL BUILDING

Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc.

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

July 26, 1971

Farm;	Linus Jacobs #1					
Location;	C S/2 SW NE					
Section;	26-11S <b>-</b> 18W					
County;	Ellis					
Contractor;	Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Co.					
Comm;	July 14, 1971					
Comp1;	July 21, 1971					
Casing;	8 5/8" @ 241 w/130 sx.					
Total Depth;	3700'					
Production;	D & A					
	Figures Indicate Bottom Of Formations;					
75	Post Rock & Clay					
125	Shale & Rock					
242	Shale					
650	Shale					
741	Sand					
800	Hard Sand					
870	Shale					
1000	Sand					
1290	Red Bed					
1369	Red Bed					
1403	Anhy					
1875	Shale & Shells					
2085	Shale & Lime					
2290	Shale & Shell's Shale & Lime Lime Lime Lime Lime Lime CONSECUTE CORPURATION COMMISSION CONSECUTE 27 1971					
2455	Lime CORPURATION CO.					
2640	Lime Lime CONSERVATION CONSERVATION					
2760	Lime CONSEDURA 7 1971					
2970	LJ! . 'IUM A.					
3135	Lime & Shale					
3228	-					
3315	Lime					
3384	Lime					
3443	Lime					
3464 3508	Lime					
3508 3568	Lime					
3568	Lime					
3580 3647	Lime					
3647	Lime					
3700	Lime					

Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Co.

K. T. Woodman